PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6521659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIRSTSPEAR TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC	12/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRSTSPEAR TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	2015 CORPORATE 44 DRIVE	
City:	FENTON	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8540831
Patent Number:	10281240
Application Number:	16404375
Application Number:	16478321
Application Number:	16669462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)273-0229

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-241-4427

Email:mail@matthewsedwards.comCorrespondent Name:STEPHEN R. MATTHEWS

Address Line 1: 514 EARTH CITY PLAZA, SUITE 131
Address Line 4: EARTH CITY, MISSOURI 63045

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 STEPHEN R. MATTHEWS

 SIGNATURE:
 / Stephen R Matthews /

 DATE SIGNED:
 01/28/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=FSTH Assignment C-executed 12.18.2020#page1.tif source=FSTH Assignment C-executed 12.18.2020#page2.tif

PATENT 506474882 REEL: 055066 FRAME: 0066

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment, **FirstSpear Technology Group**, **LLC**, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Missouri, having a place of business at 2015 Corporate 44 Drive, Fenton, Missouri 63026, did obtain the following:

- U.S. Patent No. 8,540,831, dated September 24, 2013, entitled METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A CELL TAG, and being further identified as Matthews Edwards LLC Docket No. PF 3874;
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 10,281,240, dated May 7, 2019, entitled MODULAR ARMOR SUPPLEMENT APPARATUS AND SYSTEM WITH SILENT FASTENERS AND ADJUSTABILITY, and being further identified as Matthews Edwards LLC Docket No. PF 3897;
- 3. U.S. patent application Serial No. 16/404,375, filed May 6, 2019, entitled MODULAR ARMOR SUPPLEMENT APPARATUS AND SYSTEM WITH SILENT FASTENERS AND ADJUSTABILITY, and being further identified as Matthews Edwards LLC Docket No. DN 3897-DIV;
- 4. U.S. patent application Serial No. 16/478,321, filed July 16, 2019, entitled ADJUSTABLE POUCH WITH LACE TIGHTENING MECHANISM HAVING ENCLOSED PROTECTED LACES, and being further identified as Matthews Edwards LLC Docket No. DN 3977PCT-US;
- U.S. patent application Serial No. 16/669,462, filed October 30, 2019, entitled LIGHT WEIGHT MODULAR POUCH ATTACHMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD, and being further identified as Matthews Edwards LLC Docket No. DN 3875PCT/US-DIV-DIV-CIP;

and

Whereas, FirstSpear Technology Group, LLC is now the sole owner of said
Patents and Patent Applications; and

PATENT REEL: 055066 FRAME: 0067 M

Whereas, FirstSpear Technology Holdings LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Missouri, having a place of business at 2015 Corporate 44 Drive, Fenton, Missouri (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, including the right to sue for past infringement.

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FirstSpear Technology Group, LLC, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto the said FirstSpear Technology Holdings LLC, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said Patents and Patent Applications aforesaid, including the right to sue for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents and Patent Applications are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

FirstSpear Technology Group, LLC

Date: December 18, 2020

Jeff Langston

Title: Vice President, Administration

FirstSpear/Assignment to FSTH LLC/AssignmentC

PATENT

REEL: 055066 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 01/28/2021